

City of Fort Bragg

416 N Franklin Street Fort Bragg, CA 95437 Phone: (707) 961-2823 Fax: (707) 961-2802

Legislation Text

File #: 22-580, Version: 1

Readopt Master Traffic Resolution

The City Council considers changes to the Master Traffic Resolution once or twice each year, or as necessary. The last changes were made on April 11, 2022. Since that time, the Traffic Committee has considered fourteen Traffic Modification Requests which were filed with the Engineering Department by members of the community. Many of the modifications granted by the Traffic Committee do not alter the Master Traffic Resolution (such as changes to Section G, No Parking Zones). Three changes are included in this version of the Master Traffic Resolution as a result of Modification Requests; these changes are shown in the redline version.

Changes to the resolution include the addition of three ADA spaces, one on Corry St., one on Oak St. and one on McPherson St.